

McS

Decision No. 12315

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of)
JOHN W. GALWAY for certificate of :
public convenience to operate a motor :
freight service for the transportation :
of freight and agricultural products)Application No. 8187
between Stockton, Manteca, Roberts Island, :
Union Island and other points within :
the State of California.)

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Subsequent to the filing of the above entitled proceeding applicant, through his attorney, requested that the matter be held in abeyance pending a decision on the proceedings filed by the Draymen's Transportation Association, a corporation. Subsequent to the decision in the Draymen's Association cases, the Commission addressed a letter to applicant under date of April 23, 1923, requesting a statement from him as to whether or not he desired to proceed with his application. No reply having been received to such communication, the Commission again addressed a letter under date of June 9, 1923, stating that if no reply was received within a period of ten (10) days, the Commission would consider that applicant did not desire to proceed and the application would be dismissed. No reply having been received to date, and

Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application be, and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3 day
of July, 1923.

Al Cheaney
H. B. Indigo
Egerton Shore
J. L. Whittier
Commissioners